tax as set forth in the estimate of revenues, and in order to finance the 

foregoing appropriation: 
Municipal Service District $0.10 

The above rate is based on an estimated total assessed valuation of property for the 
purpose of tax within the municipal service district of Forty-Seven Million Five hundred Thousand 

($47,500,000) for this fiscal year 

Section 4: The City Manager or a designee is hereby authorized to transfer 

appropriations as contained herein under the following conditions: 

a. Transfers between line item expenditures within a department without limitation and